
Page 1 of 7

Product Support
MY21 Emonda SL/SLR Parts Quick Reference



revision 20 . Jul . 2020

Page 2 of 7

Product Support
MY21 Emonda SL/SLR Parts Quick Reference

Item Description Part Number Qty Note
1 Derailleur Hanger W524188 1
2 Derailleur Hanger Bolts W524884 2 0.3Nm
3 Cable Housing Grommets W330578 2
4 DuoTrap Cover W521455 1
5 3S Chainkeeper 573827 1 3Nm
6 Carbon FD Washer W531901 1 Required
7 Carbon FD Washer Bolt W543903 1 Required

3

2

1

 6

 7

5

5

5

4

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Default/

QTY.
TORQUE/LUBRICATION/OTHER 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
7 330578 Internal Route Housing Grommet 2

8 566021 CHAIN KEEPER, ROAD, REPLACES 547905 1

9 521137 Flat Washer, M5 x 10 x 1.0, SUS 304 1

10 321693 M5X16 Button Head Screw 1 3 Nm

11 531901 Washer, Carbon Front Derailleur Hanger, 
Replaces 319573 1  

12 543903 M5 x 0.8 - 16, 303 Stainless Steel Flanged 
Socket Head Cap Screw, YoZu 1 See FD instructions (6.5 Nm max)

13 524188 Rear Derailleur Hanger, 142 x 12 Road Frame 
Thru Axle, M3 Bolt Retention to Frame 1

14 524884 M3 x 0.5 x 12 COUNTERSINK CAP SCREW 2 0.7 Nm

15 521455 Duotrap S Cover, Carbon Road Frames 1

16 313999
BOLT, TAI LOU METAL INDUSTRIAL CO,  ALLOY, 
M5X0.8X16.5, SOCKET HEAD 4MM HEX DRIVE, 

BLACK ANODIZED W/LEAD-IN
4 2.3-2.9Nm

Print Date: Thursday, March 12, 2020



revision 20 . Jul . 2020

Page 3 of 7

Product Support
MY21 Emonda SL/SLR Parts Quick Reference

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

0.5
6

30
120
400

– 6
– 30
– 120
– 400
– 1000

ANGLES Revision Change#

#
Basic Dimension 

Measured Feature# KPCXX.X X

XX.X
(XX.X) Reference Dimension
BOM Item #

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

0.5
6

30
120
400

– 6
– 30
– 120
– 400
– 1000

ANGLES Revision Change#

#
Basic Dimension 

Measured Feature# KPCXX.X X

XX.X
(XX.X) Reference Dimension
BOM Item #

13

17

11

12

12

10

 9

18

11

14

15

16

FRONT ASSEMBLY BARSTEM — 1473ASM021 

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Default/QTY. TORQUE/ LUBRICATION/ OTHERS 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

17 540243 LOWER HEADSET BEARING, E2 ROAD 1
Apply lithium grease or equivalent to 

inner and outer bearing chamfer before 
installation

18 513538
2016 Madone, upper headset bearing, FSA PN 

MR031S, 440 SS, Model Number IS-2-138. 
48.9x37x6.5

1
Apply lithium grease or equivalent to 

inner and outer bearing chamfer before 
installation

19 563834 Split ring for 2019 Madone 1

20 561915 19MAD Standard Cockpit Bearing Top Cap 1

21 566871 2019 MADONE DOMANE+ 5MM SHAPED 
HEADSET SPACER - DS USE WITH 566872 2

22 566872 2019 MADONE DOMANE+ 5MM SHAPED 
HEADSET SPACER - NDS USE WITH 566871 2

23 566873 2019 MADONE DOMANE+ SHAPED 15MM 
HEADSET SPACER - DS USE WITH 566874 2

24 566874 2019 MADONE DOMANE+ SHAPED 15MM 
HEADSET SPACER - NDS USE WITH 566873 2

25 566876 2019 MADONE DOMANE+ ROUTING SPACER 1

26 577200 2019 Expander Plug and Top Cap/Bolt 
Assembly 1

27 318529 Fastener: M3x0.5 - Overall Length: 12mm 1 0.7 Nm

28 5251960 INTEGRATED HEADSET STEER STOP, ROAD 1
31 597982 2021 Emonda Barstem Assembly 1

 0.5FILE NAME

TOLERANCE
if not specified

SHEET SIZE

MATERIAL:

B

C:\TrekEPDM\00_Project Folders\2021\Frame-Road_X4nn\1473U0X21 Emonda SLR\Production Engineering\1473U0X21 Models&Specs\

DRAWING FILE 
REVISION 

DESCRIPTION

DRAWING 
FILE

SOLID 
FILE

REV. STATE DATE STATE INTENT OWNER FILE DESCRIPTION

1473ASM021
1473ASM021

Assembly Spec. MY21 Emonda SLR Disc

MY21 Emonda SLR Build Assembly2/11/2020

3.A

Replace 565905 Steerstop with 5251960 steer stop. 5251960 steer stop changes from PA66 +50 
GF to PAX +40% CF Long Fiber; [ECO 9263]

Lund, ReggiePRELIMINARY / 
NO MAKE

REVIEW / 
PROTOTYPE

Assembly

Trek Bicycle Corporation
801 West Madison Street
Waterloo, WI  53594
+1 920.478.2191

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS PROPRIETARY TO
TREK BICYCLE CORP. ITS REPRODUCTION FOR ANY USE IN ANY WAY OR
FOR COMMERCIAL PURPOSES WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION IS 
FORBIDDEN. ALL RIGHTS TO THIS MATERIAL ARE RESERVED.

1:3ANSI

Print Date: Thursday, March 12, 2020

SHEET 9 OF 10:

NOMINAL SIZE
<  –  ≤

SHEET SCALE:

Front 
Assembly 
Barstem

Lund, Reggie
3/10/2020

ALL DIMENSIONS IN 
MILLIMETERS UNLESS 

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME Y14.5M-2009

IS
O

 TO
LE

RA
N

C
E 

C
LA

SS
:

C
O

A
RS

E 0.2
 0.5
 0.8
 1.2
 2.0 

19

Item Description Part Number Qty Note
9 Carbon Expander Plug W577200 1

10 Routing Spacer W566876 1
11 15mm Spacer

W556873
2

12 5mm Spacer 2

13

Bearing Topcap,
SL Colors

W1041806

1

Matte Onyx Carbon
W1041808 Lithium
W1041809 Radioactive Red
W1041810 Quicksilver
W1041812 Factory Orange
W1041813 Blue Carbon Smoke

Bearing Topcap,
SLR Colors

W1041804 Viper Red
W1041805 Rage Red
W5251925 Navy Smoke
W5251926 Radioactive Coral
W5251927 Matte Onyx Carbon
W5251928 Amethyst

14 Split Ring W563834 1
15 M3x0.5x12mm Bolt W318529 1 0.7Nm
16 Steerer Stop W5265664 1
17 Upper Headset Bearing W513538 1
18 Lower Headset Bearing W540243 1

19
Aeolus RSL

Onepiece Barstem

601208

1

38cm x 80mm
601209 38cm x 90mm
601210 38cm x 100mm
601211 40cm x 80mm
601212 40cm x 90mm
601214 40cm x 100mm
601215 40cm x 110mm
601216 42cm x 90mm
601217 42cm x 100mm
601218 42cm x 110mm
601219 42cm x 120mm
601220 44cm x 100mm
601221 44cm x 110mm
601223 44cm x 120mm

n/a
Barstem Cable Cover W597991 1

Cable Cover Bolt W561409 1 5Nm

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

0.5
6

30
120
400

– 6
– 30
– 120
– 400
– 1000

ANGLES Revision Change#

#
Basic Dimension 

Measured Feature# KPCXX.X X

XX.X
(XX.X) Reference Dimension
BOM Item #

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

0.5
6

30
120
400

– 6
– 30
– 120
– 400
– 1000

ANGLES Revision Change#

#
Basic Dimension 

Measured Feature# KPCXX.X X

XX.X
(XX.X) Reference Dimension
BOM Item #

13

17

11

12

12

10

 9

18

11

14

15

16

FRONT ASSEMBLY BARSTEM — 1473ASM021 

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Default/QTY. TORQUE/ LUBRICATION/ OTHERS 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

17 540243 LOWER HEADSET BEARING, E2 ROAD 1
Apply lithium grease or equivalent to 

inner and outer bearing chamfer before 
installation

18 513538
2016 Madone, upper headset bearing, FSA PN 

MR031S, 440 SS, Model Number IS-2-138. 
48.9x37x6.5

1
Apply lithium grease or equivalent to 

inner and outer bearing chamfer before 
installation

19 563834 Split ring for 2019 Madone 1

20 561915 19MAD Standard Cockpit Bearing Top Cap 1

21 566871 2019 MADONE DOMANE+ 5MM SHAPED 
HEADSET SPACER - DS USE WITH 566872 2

22 566872 2019 MADONE DOMANE+ 5MM SHAPED 
HEADSET SPACER - NDS USE WITH 566871 2

23 566873 2019 MADONE DOMANE+ SHAPED 15MM 
HEADSET SPACER - DS USE WITH 566874 2

24 566874 2019 MADONE DOMANE+ SHAPED 15MM 
HEADSET SPACER - NDS USE WITH 566873 2

25 566876 2019 MADONE DOMANE+ ROUTING SPACER 1

26 577200 2019 Expander Plug and Top Cap/Bolt 
Assembly 1

27 318529 Fastener: M3x0.5 - Overall Length: 12mm 1 0.7 Nm

28 5251960 INTEGRATED HEADSET STEER STOP, ROAD 1
31 597982 2021 Emonda Barstem Assembly 1

 0.5FILE NAME

TOLERANCE
if not specified

SHEET SIZE

MATERIAL:

B

C:\TrekEPDM\00_Project Folders\2021\Frame-Road_X4nn\1473U0X21 Emonda SLR\Production Engineering\1473U0X21 Models&Specs\

DRAWING FILE 
REVISION 

DESCRIPTION

DRAWING 
FILE

SOLID 
FILE

REV. STATE DATE STATE INTENT OWNER FILE DESCRIPTION

1473ASM021
1473ASM021

Assembly Spec. MY21 Emonda SLR Disc

MY21 Emonda SLR Build Assembly2/11/2020

3.A

Replace 565905 Steerstop with 5251960 steer stop. 5251960 steer stop changes from PA66 +50 
GF to PAX +40% CF Long Fiber; [ECO 9263]

Lund, ReggiePRELIMINARY / 
NO MAKE

REVIEW / 
PROTOTYPE

Assembly

Trek Bicycle Corporation
801 West Madison Street
Waterloo, WI  53594
+1 920.478.2191

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS PROPRIETARY TO
TREK BICYCLE CORP. ITS REPRODUCTION FOR ANY USE IN ANY WAY OR
FOR COMMERCIAL PURPOSES WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION IS 
FORBIDDEN. ALL RIGHTS TO THIS MATERIAL ARE RESERVED.

1:3ANSI

Print Date: Thursday, March 12, 2020

SHEET 9 OF 10:

NOMINAL SIZE
<  –  ≤

SHEET SCALE:

Front 
Assembly 
Barstem

Lund, Reggie
3/10/2020

ALL DIMENSIONS IN 
MILLIMETERS UNLESS 

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME Y14.5M-2009

IS
O

 TO
LE

RA
N

C
E 

C
LA

SS
:

C
O

A
RS

E 0.2
 0.5
 0.8
 1.2
 2.0 

19



revision 20 . Jul . 2020

Page 4 of 7

Product Support
MY21 Emonda SL/SLR Parts Quick Reference

W329119

W329119

Mechanical



revision 20 . Jul . 2020

Page 5 of 7

Product Support
MY21 Emonda SL/SLR Parts Quick Reference

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

0.5
6

30
120
400

– 6
– 30
– 120
– 400
– 1000

ANGLES Revision Change#

#
Basic Dimension 

Measured Feature# KPCXX.X X

XX.X
(XX.X) Reference Dimension
BOM Item #

1

CABLE ROUTING DI2 — 1469ASM021

JTC B
-TO R SHIFTER
-TO BATTERY
-TO FD
-TO RD  

DI2 WIRE

5MM BRAKE HOSE

FRONT BRAKE
HOUSING ENTRANCE

5MM FRONT BRAKE
HOSE THROUGH FORK

FRONT BRAKE
HOUSING EXIT

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Cable Routing 
DI2/QTY.

1 326749
Shimano Di2 Internal Battery Mount 
(for SM-BTR2), 30mm OD Seat mast 

frames
1

2 600208 PLUG, TREK, EMONDA SL, MY21, Di2 
RD CABLE EXIT GROMMET 1

26 540243 LOWER HEADSET BEARING, E2 ROAD 1

27 5251960 INTEGRATED HEADSET STEER STOP, 
ROAD 1

28 318529 Fastener: M3x0.5 - Overall Length: 
12mm 1

 0.5FILE NAME

TOLERANCE
if not specified

SHEET SIZE

MATERIAL:

B

C:\TrekEPDM\00_Project Folders\2021\Frame-Road_X4nn\1469U0X21 Emonda SL\Production Engineering\1469U0X21 Models&Specs\

DRAWING FILE 
REVISION 

DESCRIPTION

DRAWING 
FILE

SOLID 
FILE

REV. STATE DATE STATE INTENT OWNER FILE DESCRIPTION

1469ASM021
1469ASM021

Assembly Spec, MY21 Emonda SL Disc

MY21 Emonda SL Build Assembly3 4/23/2020

3 

Replace 565905 steer stop with 5251960 (TrekECO-9263)

Lin, DavidPRODUCTION 
APPROVED

PRODUCTION 
APPROVED

Assembly

Trek Bicycle Corporation
801 West Madison Street
Waterloo, WI  53594
+1 920.478.2191

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS PROPRIETARY TO
TREK BICYCLE CORP. ITS REPRODUCTION FOR ANY USE IN ANY WAY OR
FOR COMMERCIAL PURPOSES WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION IS 
FORBIDDEN. ALL RIGHTS TO THIS MATERIAL ARE RESERVED.

1:10ANSI

Print Date: Tuesday, May 26, 2020

SHEET 4 OF 8:

NOMINAL SIZE
 <  –  ≤

SHEET SCALE:

DI2 

Lin, David
4/23/2020

ALL DIMENSIONS IN 
MILLIMETERS UNLESS 

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME Y14.5M-2009

IS
O

 TO
LE

RA
N

C
E 

C
LA

SS
:

C
O

A
RS

E 0.2
 0.5
 0.8
 1.2
 2.0 

W600208

SL

W317292

W326749

W317292

W326749

Di2



Page 6 of 7

Product Support
Domane SL/SLR Parts Quick Reference

BAR END JUNCTION BOX
-TO R SHIFTER

THRU HOLE IN R DROP 
UNDERBAR TAPE

-TO L SHIFTER
THRU BAR, OUT HOLE 
ON L DROP UNDER 
BAR TAPE

RIGHT SHIFTER
-TO BAR END PLUG
-TO JUNCTION B

COLOR CODE, FOR DRAWING ONLY:
REAR BRAKE = RED
FRONT BRAKE = PURPLE
DI2 = YELLOW

MOTO STYLE - SWAP POSITION OF BRAKE
HOSE THROUGH BTC

Di2



revision 20 . Jul . 2020

Page 7 of 7

Product Support
MY21 Emonda SL/SLR Parts Quick Reference

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

0.5
6

30
120
400

– 6
– 30
– 120
– 400
– 1000

ANGLES Revision Change#

#
Basic Dimension 

Measured Feature# KPCXX.X X

XX.X
(XX.X) Reference Dimension
BOM Item #

1

CABLE ROUTING DI2 — 1469ASM021

JTC B
-TO R SHIFTER
-TO BATTERY
-TO FD
-TO RD  

DI2 WIRE

5MM BRAKE HOSE

FRONT BRAKE
HOUSING ENTRANCE

5MM FRONT BRAKE
HOSE THROUGH FORK

FRONT BRAKE
HOUSING EXIT

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Cable Routing 
DI2/QTY.

1 326749
Shimano Di2 Internal Battery Mount 
(for SM-BTR2), 30mm OD Seat mast 

frames
1

2 600208 PLUG, TREK, EMONDA SL, MY21, Di2 
RD CABLE EXIT GROMMET 1

26 540243 LOWER HEADSET BEARING, E2 ROAD 1

27 5251960 INTEGRATED HEADSET STEER STOP, 
ROAD 1

28 318529 Fastener: M3x0.5 - Overall Length: 
12mm 1

 0.5FILE NAME

TOLERANCE
if not specified

SHEET SIZE

MATERIAL:

B

C:\TrekEPDM\00_Project Folders\2021\Frame-Road_X4nn\1469U0X21 Emonda SL\Production Engineering\1469U0X21 Models&Specs\

DRAWING FILE 
REVISION 

DESCRIPTION

DRAWING 
FILE

SOLID 
FILE

REV. STATE DATE STATE INTENT OWNER FILE DESCRIPTION

1469ASM021
1469ASM021

Assembly Spec, MY21 Emonda SL Disc

MY21 Emonda SL Build Assembly3 4/23/2020

3 

Replace 565905 steer stop with 5251960 (TrekECO-9263)

Lin, DavidPRODUCTION 
APPROVED

PRODUCTION 
APPROVED

Assembly

Trek Bicycle Corporation
801 West Madison Street
Waterloo, WI  53594
+1 920.478.2191

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS PROPRIETARY TO
TREK BICYCLE CORP. ITS REPRODUCTION FOR ANY USE IN ANY WAY OR
FOR COMMERCIAL PURPOSES WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION IS 
FORBIDDEN. ALL RIGHTS TO THIS MATERIAL ARE RESERVED.

1:10ANSI

Print Date: Tuesday, May 26, 2020

SHEET 4 OF 8:

NOMINAL SIZE
 <  –  ≤

SHEET SCALE:

DI2 

Lin, David
4/23/2020

ALL DIMENSIONS IN 
MILLIMETERS UNLESS 

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME Y14.5M-2009

IS
O

 TO
LE

RA
N

C
E 

C
LA

SS
:

C
O

A
RS

E 0.2
 0.5
 0.8
 1.2
 2.0 

W600209

SL

W547906

W547906

eTap




